Commission on the Healing Arts of Guam
Regular Monthly Meeting — Thursday, November 18, 2021

5:00PM

VIRTUAL MEETING

Members/Agency Signature NT:::Er Email Address
1. Dr. Nathaniel Berg (Medical) Absent 687-6500 nberg @ guamradiology .com
2. Kevin San Nicolas (EMS) Absent 777-2818 Kevin.sannicolas@gfd.guam.gov
3. Angelina Lape (Social Work) Virtually 777-8363 aclape @ gdoe.net
Present
4. Paula Manzon (Nursing) Virtually 486-7148 gbne. paulamanzon@gmail.com
present
5. Dr. Mamie Balajadia (Allied Health) Chair | Present 688-6264 mamiecb@yahoo.com
6. Dr. Rapadas (Dental) Virtually 687-7937 bearmatua @ yahoo.com
Present
7. Jerry Caruso (Pharmacy) Treasurer Absent 788-2246 Jearuso @ guam.net
8. Marlene San Nicolas (Optometry) Absent 788-8455 marlene. sannicolas @ takecareasia.com
9. Jenneth Quiambao (Barbering and Virtually 688-5626 nailsbyienneth@ gmail com
Cosmetology) Present
10. Rob Weinberg (Legal Counsel) Virtually 687-7720 rweinberg @oagguam.org
Present
11. Zennia Pecina (HPLO/EMS Present 735-7413 Zennia.Pecina@dphss.guam.gov
Administrator)
12. Breanna Sablan (HPLO/EMS Program Absent 735-7411 breanna.sablan@dphss.guam.gov
Coordinator) Secretary
13. Deborah L. Borja (Administrative Present 735-7410 Sharon.manibusan @dphss. guam.gov
Assistant HPLO)
13. Arthur U. San Agustin, MHR (DPHSS Absent 922-2503 Arthur sanagustin@dphss.guam.gov
Director)
14. Laurent Duenas, MPH (DPHSS Deputy Virtually 922-2504 Laurent.duenas @dphss.guam.gov
Director) Present




15. Dorothy Duenas, EMS Virtuaily 482-3822 Dorothylou.duenas @ guamcc.edu
Present

16. Natasha Charfarous, Speaker Terlaje’s Virtually 472-3586 senatorterlajeguam @ gmail.com

Office Present

17. Lousie Muna, Guam Radiology Virtually 646-1001

Present




